Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US Adults YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 28% 33% 22% 23% 19% 31% 34% 31% 18% 17% 26%
Off on the wrong track 59% 64% 55% 62% 55% 67% 58% 55% 57% 69% 60% 59%
Not sure 14% 8% 12% 16% 23% 14% 11% 11% 13% 13% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (858) (436) (564) (162) (200) (429) (209) (713) (114) (105) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 15% 22% 53% 6% 55% 25% 34% 27% 26% 25% 31% 23%
Off on the wrong track 59% 78% 56% 37% 90% 34% 62% 53% 64% 60% 60% 56% 62%
Not sure 14% 7% 22% 10% 4% 11% 13% 13% 9% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (342) (401) (257)  (334)  (352)  (433) (297) (158) (171) (214) (384)  (231)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 28% 21% 14% 15% 29% 38% 29% 8% 14% 24%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 18% 1% 10% 12% 17% 17% 18% 6% 10% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 9% 10% 12% 15% 9% 3% 9% 15% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 45% 49% 39% 50% 49% 50% 41% 40% 40% 60% 59% 44%
Not sure 7% 1% 6% 8% 15% 8% 4% 3% 4% 11% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (858) (436) (564) (162) (200) (429) (209) (713) (114) (105) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 24% 6% 20% 57% 2% 64% 18% 32% 30% 23% 20% 28% 24%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 16% 25% 3% 27% 14% 17% 16% 12% 15% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 6% 5% 5% 12% 7% 8% 13% 14% 7% 6%
Strongly disapprove 45% 78% 38% 10% 90% 4% 48% 40% 42% 48% 44% 40% 51%
Not sure 7% 0% 15% 2% 0% 1% 8% 4% 4% 4% 7% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (342) (401) (257)  (334)  (352)  (433) (297) (158) (171) (214) (384)  (231)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 34% 30% 35% 23% 34% 33% 33% 29% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 57% 53% 58% 38% 47% 59% 61% 59% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 9% 17% 7% 39% 19% 7% 5% 12% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (412) (369) (211) (201) (36) (56) (206) (114) (342) (14) (28) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% * 24% 39% * 34% 31% 34% 35% 37% 29% 31% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% * 65% 51% * 59% 54% 53% 55% 45% 66% 57% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 11% 9% * 7% 15% 14% 10% 18% 5% 12% 18%
Totals 100% * 100% 99% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (412) (29) (167) (216) (12) (318) (144) (141) (77) (64) (77) (180) 91)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 60% 52% 57% 53% 49% 55% 67% 53% 53% 66% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 33% 40% 34% 42% 38% 35% 25% 36% 37% 33% 46%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 8% 9% 5% 13% 10% 8% 12% 10% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (546) (474) (213) (333) (109) (133) (212) (92) (349) (91) (70) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 63% 48% 29% 69% 4% 53% 55% 61% 53% 47% 53% 66%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 31% 41% 47% 28% 50% 37% 38% 30% 34% 44% 37% 29%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 11% 24% 3% 45% 11% 7% 9% 13% 9% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (546) (309) (201) (36) (320) (30) (265) (149) (77) (100) (131) (183) (132)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 26, 2019 — ’Ax falls quickly at BuzzFeed and Huffpost!” Headline, New York Post. Fake News and bad journalism have
caused a big downturn. Sadly, many others will follow. The people want the Truth!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 23% 20% 7% 11% 28% 38% 26% 8% 10% 17%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 7% 8% 12% 13% 12% 3% 7% 11%
OK 19% 11% 20% 19% 26% 26% 15% 11% 18% 19% 24% 21%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 23% 16% 11% 6% 11% 20% 25% 12%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 38% 36% 39% 33% 32% 32% 50% 34% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (856) (436) (561) (162) (199) (429) (207) (711) (113) (105) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 20% 52% 0% 63% 16% 27% 27% 15% 21% 25% 21%
Good 10% 4% 10% 20% 3% 20% 9% 12% 14% 12% 8% 11% 9%
OK 19% 14% 24% 18% 7% 12% 22% 18% 15% 18% 24% 20% 15%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 6% 15% 4% 17% 11% 6% 17% 13% 12% 15%
Terrible 35% 61% 31% 5% 75% 1% 36% 31% 37% 38% 34% 32% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (341)  (400)  (256)  (333)  (351) (433) (295) (157) (170) (214) (382)  (231)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 26, 2019 — Only fools, or people with a political agenda, don’t want a Wall or Steel Barrier to protect our Country from
Crime, Drugs and Human Trafficking. It will happen - it always does!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 26% 21% 9% 14% 30% 36% 28% 9% 13% 17%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 7% 13% 15% 14% 3% 3% 13%
OK 13% 9% 14% 11% 15% 19% 11% 7% 13% 18% 10% 9%
Bad 15% 11% 13% 17% 25% 18% 13% 6% 11% 20% 30% 20%
Terrible 38% 41% 34% 42% 42% 42% 33% 36% 34% 50% 44% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (853) (431) (562) (160) (199) (427) (207) (708) (112) (105) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 5% 22% 52% 2% 63% 18% 29% 30% 20% 21% 27% 22%
Good 11% 3% 12% 21% 1% 22% 9% 14% 12% 10% 8% 15% 8%
OK 13% 8% 16% 14% 6% 9% 15% 10% 12% 13% 17% 12% 9%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 7% 13% 4% 18% 1% 9% 18% 17% 14% 13%
Terrible 38% 65% 34% 7% 78% 2% 40% 36% 37% 39% 38% 32% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (339) (398)  (256)  (333)  (351)  (430) (295) (157) (168) (213) (383)  (229)
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5C. Trump Tweets January 26, 2019 — BUILD A WALL & CRIME WILL FALL! https://t.co/a0G7GWi74k
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 22% 8% 16% 30% 40% 29% 10% 18% 18%
Good 12% 10% 16% 8% 15% 9% 11% 13% 14% 10% 4% 10%
OK 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 17% 14% 7% 13% 1% 12% 14%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 16% 19% 13% 11% 9% 11% 17% 24% 9%
Terrible 38% 41% 34% 42% 47% 44% 33% 30% 33% 53% 43% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (856) (435) (563) (162) (200) (428) (208) (711) (114) (105) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 22% 57% 1% 65% 19% 29% 29% 21% 24% 27% 22%
Good 12% 7% 1% 19% 2% 18% 8% 17% 16% 9% 9% 16% 8%
OK 13% 8% 16% 15% 5% 13% 16% 11% 9% 14% 18% 11% 11%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 3% 14% 3% 16% 9% 10% 15% 12% 13% 12%
Terrible 38% 63% 37% 6% 78% 2% 41% 34% 37% 41% 37% 33% 47%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (342)  (400)  (256)  (333)  (351)  (433) (296) (158) (170) (214) (383)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US Adults YOU

5D. Trump Tweets January 26, 2019 — "We absolutely need a physical barrier or Wall, whatever you want to call it. The President yesterday laid all
that out. We need to do it all, including the Wall. | provided the same information to the previous administration, & it was ignored.” Mark Morgan,
Border Chief for ’O’!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 26% 20% 8% 11% 30% 39% 29% 6% 12% 14%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 9% 11% 14% 13% 2% 6% 15%
OK 15% 10% 17% 13% 22% 17% 14% 6% 14% 17% 16% 15%
Bad 15% 11% 13% 18% 25% 20% 10% 9% 1% 22% 31% 16%
Terrible 37% 40% 33% 40% 37% 43% 35% 31% 34% 52% 34% 41%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (854) (434) (561) (161) (199) (429) (206) (709) (113) (105) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 20% 52% 1% 65% 18% 28% 31% 17% 20% 28% 22%
Good 11% 4% 10% 23% 3% 21% 9% 13% 14% 1% 9% 12% 10%
OK 15% 9% 20% 13% 6% 8% 16% 13% 12% 14% 22% 14% 9%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 8% 14% 4% 19% 13% 8% 17% 13% 15% 16%
Terrible 37% 62% 34% 4% 76% 2% 39% 34% 36% 41% 36% 31% 43%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (340)  (401)  (254)  (332)  (350)  (432) (296) (155) (171) (214) (381)  (229)
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5E. Trump Tweets January 26, 2019 — Thank you to the Republican National Committee, (the RNC), who voted UNANIMOUSLY yesterday to
support me in the upcoming 2020 Election. Considering that we have done more than any Administration in the first two years, this should be
easy. More great things now in the works!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 25% 22% 9% 15% 31% 37% 28% 7% 14% 26%
Good 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 6% 11% 13% 12% 3% 9% 3%
OK 18% 12% 21% 15% 25% 23% 15% 9% 17% 23% 17% 23%
Bad 13% 9% 11% 16% 23% 14% 10% 9% 11% 12% 27% 17%
Terrible 35% 39% 32% 38% 34% 41% 34% 32% 32% 55% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (858) (435) (564) (161) (200) (429) (209) (713) (114) (105) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 20% 59% 3% 66% 19% 31% 25% 18% 23% 28% 21%
Good 10% 4% 11% 17% 1% 18% 8% 13% 13% 10% 11% 11% 7%
OK 18% 15% 22% 14% 8% 12% 20% 13% 19% 16% 20% 19% 16%
Bad 13% 16% 15% 6% 13% 3% 16% 10% 5% 15% 9% 13% 17%
Terrible 35% 61% 32% 4% 75% 1% 38% 32% 38% 41% 37% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (999) (342) (400) (257) (334) (352) (432) (297) (158) (171) (214) (383) (231)
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5F. Trump Tweets January 26, 2019 — We have turned away, at great expense, two major Caravans, but a big one has now formed and is coming.
At least 8000 people! If we had a powerful Wall, they wouldn’t even try to make the long and dangerous journey. Build the Wall and Crime will
Fall!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 26% 22% 7% 13% 32% 40% 29% 9% 14% 21%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 11% 12% 13% 5% 4% 7%
OK 14% 10% 17% 12% 17% 21% 12% 8% 14% 20% 11% 12%
Bad 15% 10% 12% 18% 26% 17% 9% 9% 11% 14% 33% 19%
Terrible 37% 40% 34% 39% 39% 41% 35% 31% 33% 53% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (856) (435) (563) (162) (199) (429) (208) (712) (113) (105) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 3% 22% 57% 1% 67% 20% 29% 31% 20% 23% 28% 21%
Good 10% 5% 11% 17% 3% 19% 8% 12% 11% 9% 6% 12% 12%
OK 14% 10% 17% 16% 5% 10% 16% 14% 11% 13% 17% 16% 10%
Bad 15% 17% 18% 5% 14% 3% 18% 12% 8% 16% 18% 13% 13%
Terrible 37% 64% 33% 5% 77% 1% 38% 33% 39% 41% 36% 31% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (341)  (401)  (256)  (334)  (351)  (433) (296) (157) (171) (214) (382)  (231)
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5G. Trump Tweets January 26, 2019 — 21 days goes very quickly. Negotiations with Democrats will start immediately. Will not be easy to make a
deal, both parties very dug in. The case for National Security has been greatly enhanced by what has been happening at the Border & through
dialogue. We will build the Wall!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 23% 21% 6% 12% 29% 38% 27% 5% 15% 20%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 7% 8% 12% 15% 14% 2% 1% 11%
OK 19% 13% 22% 16% 30% 24% 15% 8% 18% 23% 15% 19%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 17% 22% 13% 13% 10% 11% 14% 33% 17%
Terrible 34% 38% 31% 37% 35% 43% 31% 30% 30% 56% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (854) (435) (558) (161) (198) (427) (207) (710) (112) (104) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 20% 54% 1% 61% 18% 25% 31% 19% 21% 25% 21%
Good 11% 3% 12% 20% 2% 23% 9% 14% 7% 9% 10% 12% 10%
OK 19% 14% 23% 18% 8% 13% 21% 16% 20% 19% 21% 21% 13%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 4% 16% 2% 17% 15% 7% 15% 15% 14% 14%
Terrible 34% 62% 29% 4% 73% 1% 36% 30% 34% 39% 33% 29% 42%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (341)  (396)  (256)  (333)  (350)  (430) (295) (158) (169) (213) (380)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US Adults YOU

5H. Trump Tweets January 26, 2019 — ’l like the fact that the President is making the case (Border Security & Crime) to the American people. Now
we know where Nancy Pelosi, Chuck Schumer & the Democrats stand, which is no Border Security. Will be big 2020 issue.” Matt Schlapp, Chair,
ACU. Bigger than anyone knows!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 23% 19% 7% 11% 28% 35% 26% 6% 10% 16%
Good 10% 10% 13% 8% 5% 8% 13% 14% 13% 3% 2% 11%
OK 19% 13% 21% 18% 31% 27% 14% 9% 17% 18% 32% 20%
Bad 16% 13% 14% 18% 26% 16% 14% 9% 13% 20% 20% 21%
Terrible 33% 38% 29% 37% 31% 38% 32% 33% 30% 52% 36% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (855) (434) (561) (161) (200) (426) (208) (709) (113) (105) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 21% 48% 0% 61% 17% 23% 28% 16% 21% 24% 20%
Good 10% 4% 9% 21% 2% 21% 8% 15% 12% 7% 8% 14% 10%
OK 19% 15% 23% 18% 8% 13% 24% 17% 14% 22% 22% 18% 17%
Bad 16% 19% 18% 7% 17% 3% 18% 13% 11% 16% 17% 16% 14%
Terrible 33% 59% 28% 6% 73% 2% 33% 32% 35% 39% 32% 28% 40%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995)  (341) (399) (255) (333) (350) (431) (294) (158) (170) (213) (381) (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 26 - 27, 2019 - 1000 US Adults YOU

51. Trump Tweets January 26, 2019 — If Roger Stone was indicted for lying to Congress, what about the lying done by Comey, Brennan, Clapper,
Lisa Page & lover, Baker and soooo many others? What about Hillary to FBI and her 33,000 deleted Emails? What about Lisa & Peter’s deleted
texts & Wiener’s laptop? Much more!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 26% 23% 7% 16% 32% 39% 30% 7% 14% 21%
Good 8% 8% 11% 6% 5% 8% 8% 12% 10% 3% 4% 12%
OK 17% 9% 20% 14% 33% 19% 12% 5% 15% 21% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 17% 21% 16% 14% 10% 12% 14% 29% 20%
Terrible 35% 40% 30% 40% 33% 42% 34% 33% 33% 55% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (973) (839) (427) (546) (159) (194) (419) (201) (691) (112) (104) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 24% 57% 0% 70% 19% 30% 32% 18% 24% 29% 22%
Good 8% 3% 9% 15% 2% 15% 8% 9% 9% 7% 5% 10% 9%
OK 17% 11% 22% 16% 4% 7% 22% 14% 9% 21% 14% 17% 16%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 6% 16% 4% 16% 14% 11% 12% 20% 13% 18%
Terrible 35% 65% 27% 6% 77% 3% 35% 34% 39% 42% 36% 31% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (338)  (387)  (248)  (330)  (340)  (422) (287) (154) (167) (208) (374)  (224)
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5J. Trump Tweets January 26, 2019 — | wish people would read or listen to my words on the Border Wall. This was in ho way a concession. It was
taking care of millions of people who were getting badly hurt by the Shutdown with the understanding that in 21 days, if no deal is done, it’s off
to the races!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, January 26, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 18% 7% 10% 27% 31% 23% 6% 13% 19%
Good 12% 13% 14% 9% 10% 10% 12% 14% 14% 6% 4% 14%
OK 19% 14% 22% 17% 26% 24% 16% 13% 20% 23% 14% 19%
Bad 16% 12% 12% 20% 26% 18% 12% 11% 14% 12% 35% 20%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 36% 31% 38% 33% 31% 30% 53% 35% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (993) (852) (432) (561) (162) (199) (424) (208) (708) (113) (104) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 18% 46% 1% 53% 16% 22% 26% 16% 16% 23% 17%
Good 12% 5% 10% 25% 1% 25% 9% 18% 10% 8% 11% 16% 9%
OK 19% 14% 24% 19% 8% 17% 21% 19% 19% 21% 23% 19% 16%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 5% 19% 3% 20% 12% 1% 14% 18% 14% 21%
Terrible 33% 59% 29% 5% 71% 3% 35% 29% 33% 42% 32% 28% 38%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (340)  (398)  (255)  (333)  (349)  (430) (297) (154) (169) (213) (382)  (229)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 37% 24% 22% 17% 37% 41% 35% 14% 20% 30%
Inappropriate 56% 56% 51% 60% 61% 65% 51% 48% 52% 69% 64% 55%
Not sure 14% 10% 12% 16% 17% 18% 11% 1% 13% 17% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (855) (434) (562) (161) (199) (428) (208) (711) (113) (104) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 11% 30% 58% 5% 69% 25% 37% 37% 27% 31% 34% 26%
Inappropriate 56% 86% 50% 24% 92% 13% 60% 49% 54% 62% 54% 50% 62%
Not sure 14% 3% 20% 18% 3% 18% 15% 14% 9% 12% 15% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (341) (399) (256) (333) (352) (430) (297) (157) (169) (214) (383) (230)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 40% 29% 29% 22% 41% 43% 39% 18% 30% 30%
No 52% 51% 47% 57% 52% 60% 50% 47% 49% 66% 56% 50%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 15% 19% 18% 9% 10% 12% 16% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995) (855) (435) (560) (161) (198) (427) (209) (709) (114) (104) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 16% 33% 62% 10% 75% 28% 40% 43% 32% 36% 37% 29%
No 52% 80% 47% 23% 85% 11% 58% 43% 51% 59% 50% 46% 59%
Not sure 14% 4% 20% 15% 5% 14% 15% 17% 5% 9% 13% 17% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (340)  (399)  (256)  (332)  (351)  (431) (295) (158) (169) (214) (381)  (231)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 26 - 27, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.319 to 5.562,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.635.

1000

+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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